
3CHOOlS - County upcrlntendento - 'ttr nvol1ng expenses a:td 
c lerical hi re . 

4 3 

t'r . v. R . U r venb1ll , 
county upor1ntendqnt 
of bl1c ohoola, 
. toe kton , ~ 1 :: a our 1 01 

D or 1r: 

A roquoa 
JCU Un~er d te Of 
fol lo ing t arma: 

ror an opinion hoG been rocc1vc fro~ 
une 6 , 1r- , 5 , o ell request being in t.he 

n In o cor1to1n county the Goun·t.. UJ)t . or 
uChoola ~Ud Ot d hia ~n~U l 6UperV1 EOTY ODd 
clel·lcol exponre nd eot.i t e d 1t. at 357. 50 . 
This ~ttr.t bein· 3 . 00 pet' t ocher on<1 not 
1n xoe ~ or 1/( ~1~ nnual 1 ry , uh1ch 
woo lZ~0 . 50 . ac"' ont he b i lled the connty 
Court tor. W . l .. l/~ a bitt ontlllJ a llowance 
ror cueh oxpe:1ae . .o nth hi ~ctual ox-
ponr.e 1e doubl th:-t e ou"ilt nO oo etirnos less 
then the ~ a ouPt . l ho ent i tled to thi · 
CQount e~ob or~h •o lons te th t otal mount 
i. not 1~ e ceR~ or 1/~ hja ~nnu 1 8Glcry~ 
len 6 clv1sc l'l18 1n t;,l-. po.rticular mut ter . " 

n. ~ . 1•-ourl , 1S29 , cctlon 467 , proYldas i n 
tollo a · 

•Tbat tho countJ oup rlnt ndont ot publi c 
Gohool. hal l bo ello e out or the oountJ 
treooury not to exceed t wenty- flY por con t 
Ot b r c~nUt s ~lcry for Lr6Ycl1ng OXpcn 0 
~d 1~co.a ry clo 1c~ t s lr.t nco, pro i ced 

auch ell ~once uhull nQt e coo~ :•roo dol­
lara ' ; .po annually rcr every te cner un er 
h1o jurledlct\on. b. coun~y court shell, upon 
prQ enta t i o n or h i o bill ro e r ly Fott l ng 
torth h l Bj_octuel exoc , t.~ren tor tre-vclins 
eApenaos End c Gr ic 1 tl ~ . Ore ~ a•rnnt 
upon tho county tree u y tor tho pay ont or 

orne . '"' 



r. v. R . Hoe. v&nllilll - 2- Juno 28 , 1935. 

Tho undorl,ned phra ses of sue sectlon clcarls ~ ~ that 
only actual out- of - pocket expenses enn be b1llod by the 
County Sup< rintendent of So 1ools to the Co\n'lt y . il!ld , ther e­
fore. if at the end of the month le ss t hAn one-twolfth of 
tr.e annual maximum for these exoensoo bAd boon spent, s uch 
Ccunty SUperintendent of ~hools would h vo no right to 
bill t he County fer one-tv1elf th of such annual maximum. 

he~e an amount i ~ pent in one mont h which is 
greater t~an one-twelfth of the annual maximum allowed, 
there is no prohib1tion i n tho statute at,;t:uns t tho Count,­
~uperintcndent of School~ bil ling the Count y for the 
a~ount so spent. eo l ong as t he total or s~ch expenses for 
that year doee not exeoed one- fourth of his annual salary, 
or if the 3 . 00 for ever y teacher under his jurisdiction 
i~ le~s t~ the one-fourth of his nnnUAl salary, then the 
less a 1o~~t . The·~ is nothing in the statuto which says 
th~t tno total for t hose expenses , whict a re expressly put 
on an annual basis , c.."ulll be d1 v1de<1, ei t ":ler as to incurring 
and J)aying ouch expenses or as t o r ei cl>ursement thereof . 
equo.lly between tl-to t el ve months of t he year . o ve the 
statute such a construction would be impractical, for it 
woul d not be reasnnable and probably not possible to spend 
each mont h exactly one-twelfth of t e annual maximu , and 
under such a consttuction, whonover le so than one - twelfth 
ot the a"mlllll maximum w a spent in any one month. this 
would r educ e tho an~ual maximum. 

In concl~sion. it is our opinion that a County 
Superintendent of ~ehools, under R. s . ~isso ,r1 . 1 929 , 
Section 9467, is ontitl ed t o be reimbursed for ac t ual 
expenditures for ~aveling expenses and clerical hire , 1n 
a a-nount not to e-tcced, in any one year of the term of his 
office, either 251 of his annual salary or . 3 . 00 f or every 
teacher under his jurisdic t ion (as tcs ¢aso may be), and 
that so lor.g a s he keeps w1th1 thia m.ximum he 1s ent i tled 



~. v. R. Heavenhill - 3- June 28 ., 1935 . 

to be reimbursed f or his actual cx~naos t or t hose purposes , 
even t hough they exceed far any ono mont h one- twelfth of 
eue h uaJdmum a.!'Ilount . 

APPROVED: 

J vJLl - . ffOl·~rMAn~ t1r. , 
( Actin~) Attorney-General . 

very truly yours. 

1:. D ~~~\.. I D li. ;.:r LL!.:R 
Assiatan t Attorney-t~neral 


